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° The Cochrane Collaboration’s tool for assessing
risk of bias in randomised trials

v E#H B2 £ (Selection bias)

v % M4 (Performance bias)
v\ 1M £ (Detection bias)

v/ H33 28 £ (Attrition bias)

v i 4 22 £ (Reporting bias)
v 224 (Other bias)




Study Name:

IEun'j' Aunthor’s Judgement Support for judgment

Fandom sequence generation (selection bias) [ [Low risk Cote:
[ High risk Conument:
[ Unclear risk of bias

Allocation concealment (selection bias) [ [Low risk Cuote:
[ High risk Comment:
[ Unclear risk of bias

Blinding of participants and personnel [ Low risk Ouote:

| performance bias) [High risk Comment:
[ [Unclear risk of bias

Blinding of outcome assessment (detection bias) | [Low risk Cote:

| patient-reported ontcomes) [High risk Comment-
[ Tnelear risk of bias

Blinding of outcome assessment (detection bias) | Low risk

[ Objective outcome) THigh risk
[ Unclear risk of bias

[ncomplete outcome data addressed (attrition [ Low risk

bias) (Short-term outcomes  (2-6 weeks)) [High risk
[ Unclear risk of bias

[ncomplete cutcome data addressed (afirition [ Low risk

bias) (Longer-term ontcomes (=6 weeks)) [High risk
[ Unclear risk: of bias

Selective reporting (reporting bias) [ [Low risk
[ High risk

[ Unelear risk of bias




12 & M % £ (Selection bias)

* "L % 4 % (Random sequence generation)

. * % 1'% % (Allocation concealment) .
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Random sequence generation
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T2 ] 1 T ow risk’ of bias
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728 15 | ‘High risk’ of bias (1)
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3 -2 © High risk’ of bias (2)
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Allocation concealment
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g L T ow risk’ of bias
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P28 5% © ‘High risk’ of bias
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=g AL 1 “Unclear risk” of bias
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Performance bias
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%% ‘High risk’ of bias

W

W e
ST RN




. ‘Unclear risk’ of bias
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R TR A
Detection bias
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. ‘High r1sk’ ot bias
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=g 8 [ ‘Unclear risk’ of bias

-l
&
7
e

3

L

E'

=B MR o

5 =R 2 |
N SZ ? 3 1,




V33 R A
Attrition bias
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P28 5% © ‘High risk’ of bias
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Reporting bias
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=g 8 [ ‘Unclear risk’ of bias
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Other bias
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Analgesic effect of auricular
acupuncture for cancer pain: a
randomized, blinded, controlled

tr 2111 -

Alimi et al.

Journal of Clinical Oncology, Vol 21, No 22, 2003:
pp4120-4126




Study Name: Analgesic effect of anricular acupunctore for cancer pain: a randomized, blinded. controlled trail

Entry

Aunthor’s Judgement

Support for judgzment

Fandom sequence generation (selection bias) WL ow risk Cote: p 4121
[ High risk Comument: Centralized computerized randomization system
[ JUnclear nisk of bias
Allocation concealment (selection bias) M Low risk Cnote: p 4121
[High risk Comment: This system precludes foreknowledge of the assignment of the next
Ul <k of bi patient and prevents allocation being changed after assignment.
nclear nisk of bias
Blinding of participants and persennel WLow risk Chote:p.4122
(performance bias) [ High risk Conument: pain intensity was evaluated by a clinician who was blinded to
- ] ] treatment received.
[ Unclear risk of bias
Blinding of cutcome assessment (detection bias) [ Low risk Chote: p 4122
(patient-reported outcomes) [ [High risk Comment: Throughout the trail, patients and nurses remained blinded to the

[ [Unclear risk of bias

treatment received and the analysis was performed independently of the
clinicians.

Blinding of cutcome assessment (detection bias) | Low risk
(Objective outcome) [High risk
[ Unclear risk of bias
Incomplete outcome data addressed (attrition WL ow risk p.4122
bias) (Short-term outcomes  (2-6 weeks)) High risk carry forward the last measurement for the outcome; the last evaluation, even if
Unclear isk of bias performed on D30, was used as final evaluation data.
Incomplete outcome data addressed (attrition [ Low risk
bias) (Longer-term outcomes (&6 weeks)) High risk
[ Unclear risk of bias
Selective reporting (reporting bias) WLow risk p.4125
[ [High risk

[ Unclear risk of bias




Acupuncture combined with point
injection ot Chinese angelica
injection for pain ot advanced
stomach carcinoma

Wang, Yin, L1, 2010

Chinese Journal of Cancer Prevention and Treatment, Vol.

17, No. 18, 2010: pp1487-1490




Study Name: Acupuncture combined with point injection of Chinese angelica injection for pain of advanced stomach carcinema

[ [Unclear risk of bias

[Entry Aunthor’s Judgement Support for judgment
[Fandom sequence generation (selection bias) WL ow sk Cote: p 1488
[ High risk Comment: HHHEE LRI F L ENE %
[ [Unclear risk of bias
Allocation concealment (selection bias) [ Low risk Cote: (1438
WHigh risk Comment: ;&5 EFHOFRERER
[ [Unclear risk of bias
[Blinding of participants and persennel [ [Low risk Cote:
(performance bias) W High risk Comment: [3H &1k
[ [Unclear risk of bias
[Blinding of outcome assessment (detection bias) | [Low risk Cote:
(patient-reported cutcomes) WHich risk Comment: J8& -
[ [Unclear risk of bias
Blinding of cutcome assessment (detection bias) | Low risk
{Objective outcome) High risk
[ [Unclear nisk of bias
Incomplete ontcome data addressed (attrition [ Low risk [l e e
lbias) (Short-term outcomes  (2-6 weelks)) [High risk
W Unclear risk of bias
[meomplete cutcome data addressed (attrition [ Low risk
lbias) (Longer-term cutcomes (&6 weeks)) [High risk
[ Unclear risk of bias
Selective reporting (reporting bias) WLow risk bt Tapa et ik Gk
[ [High risk
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Risk of methodological bias score of the studies

First Authors Random Allocation Blinding of  Blinding of  Incomplete Selective

sequence concealment  participants outcome outcome reporting

generation and assessment data
personnel addressed

Alinu et al.. 2003 + + + + + +
Bian et al.. 1999 ? - - - ? +
Chen et al.. 2013 + - ? ? + +
Dan et al.. 1998 ? - - ? ? +
Hsiao et al..2002 ? ? - - 7 +
Hu et al.. 2004 - - - - 7 +
Hu et al.. 2005 ? - - - 7 +
Mi et al.. 2010 ? - - - 7 +
Sun et al.. 2000 7 - - - ? +
Tsuei et al.. 2013 7 - - - ? +
Wang et al.. 2010 + - - - 7 +
Yang et al.. 2011 7 ? - - 7 +
Zhang et al.. 2000 7 - - - 7 +
Zhou et al., 2007 7 + ? ? 7 ?

|

e
+= low risk; -=high risk; ?= unclear risk of bias.
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Study name Statistics for each study Hedges's g and 95% Cl

Hedges's Standard Lower  Upper
g error Variance limit limit  Z-Value p-Value

Alimi, 2003 04453 02646 00700 -0.9639 00734 -16827 0.0924
Bian, 1999 00266 02800 00784 -0.5/55 05223 -0.0949 0.9244

Clen 2013 [ »en g B5 0068 | oypgp [12527 02003
Dan 1998 [, o B2 00757 o _—|19%8& 00401
Hsiao, 2002 L o ooms L FFEFER sen oo
Hu, 2004 06802 04627 [0./54  LOI6] 08503  0.3%1
Hu, 2005 01750 05148 02650 -LIBAl 06338 -0.3402 07337
. M, 2010 07738 03950 01561 -15481 00005 -19588  0.0501 — .
Sn, 2000 -L3577 03568 01273 -20560 06584 -38055  0.0001 -
Touei, 2013 -04146 03942 01554 -11873 03581 -10516  0.2930 —
Wang, 2010 07255 02633 00693 -12416 -0.205 -27555  0.0059 . 3
Yang 2011  -L7670 07999 06398 3338 0192 22091 0022 | —@m—
Zhang, 2000 -0.6060 0334 01152 -12711 00591 -L7857  0.0742 1
Zhou 2007 -13794 08111 06579 29692 02104 -17006  0.08%0 .
06068 01260 00164 0878 -0.359 -4739  0.0000 ¢

400 -200 000 200 4.00

Q=22.01, p=0.06; 12=40.94 Favours acupuncture  Favours control
| |




Study name

Hedges's Standard

g
Alimi, 2003 -0.4453
Bian, 1999 -0.0266
Chen, 2013 -0.3213
Dan, 1998 -0.5416
Hsiao, 2002  -1.4163
Hu, 2004 0.5784
Hu, 2005 -0.1751
M, 2010 -0.7738

Sun, 2000 -1.3577
Tsuel, 2013 -0.4146
Wang, 2010  -0.7255
Yang, 2011 -1.7670
Zhang, 2000  -0.6060
Zhou, 2007 -1.3794

error

0.2646
0.2800
0.2565
0.2752
0.3883
0.6802
0.5148
0.3950
0.3568
0.3942
0.2633
0.799
0.33%
0.8111
0.1280

Statistics for each study

Variance

0.0700
0.0784
0.0658
0.0757
0.1508
0.4627
0.2650
0.1561
0.1273
0.1554
0.0693
0.6398
0.1152
0.6579
0.0164

Lower
limit
-0.9639
-0.5755
-0.8241
-1.0810
21774
-0.7548
-1.1841
-1.5481
-2.0569
-1.1873
-1.2416
-3.3348
-1.2711
-2.9692
-0.8578

Upper

limit
0.0734
0.5223
0.1814
-0.0023
-0.6552
1.9116
0.8338
0.0005
-0.6584
0.3581
-0.2095
-0.1992
0.0591

21
-0.3559

Q=22.01, p=0.06; 1°=40.94

Z-Value p-Value

-1.6827
-0.0949
-1.2527
-1.9682
-3.6471
0.8503
-0.3402
-1.9588
-3.8055
-1.0516
-2.15%5
-2.2091
-1.7857
-1.7006
-4.7399

0.0924
0.9244
0.2103
0.0491
0.0003
0.39%51
0.7337
0.0501
0.0001
0.2930
0.0059
0.0272
0.0742
0.0890
0.0000

Hedges's g and 95% Cl

-4.00 -2.00 0.00

Fav ours Acupuncture

Pé’rﬁfl

|
2.00

Fav ours Control

!
4.00
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# e A #4713 (patient population studies )

* ;o > ;2 (interventions used )

"t4e i o 7% (co-interventions )

o ZER iz 3 ;% (outcomes measured )

3 K37 B (different study design features )
7 & H (study quality )

"4$:2 % (random error)
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Thanks for your listening!




